

GAHC010187102025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

I.A.(Civil)/2787/2025 in
Review Pet./8944/2025

BILAT KHAN @ BILAYET KHAN
S/O LATE ZUMO KHAN @ JASHU KHAN, R/O VILL. KAWAIMARI, BLOCK
NO. 12, P.S. SARTHEBARI, DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN 781301

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECY. TO THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS,
GOVT. OF INDIA, NEW DELHI.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
HOME DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 6

3:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER
NEW DELHI.

4:THE STATE CO ORDINATOR OF NATIONAL REGISTRAR OF CITIZENS
(NRC)
ASSAM
GUWAHATI-1

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
BARPETA
ASSAM.

6:THE LEARNED FOREIGNERS TRIBUNAL
BARPETA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K TALUKDAR, T R OVUNG, MR. A SAYED, MR. J M A CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., SC, F.T, SC, ECI, SC, NRC, GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

11.09.2025

SK Medhi, J.

Heard Shri SK Talukdar, learned counsel for the applicant, who has filed this application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963, praying for condonation of delay of 4334 days in preferring the connected review petition.

Let notice be issued, returnable by 3 weeks.

Shri MR Adhikari, learned CGC accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no. 1; Shri G Sarma, learned Standing Counsel, Home and Political & NRC accepts notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 2, 4 and 5 and Ms. SD Khan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. P Baruah, learned Standing Counsel, ECI accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no. 3.

Let extra copies of the IA be served upon the learned counsel for the respondents within 2 working days.

At this stage, notice is not required to be sent to the respondent no. 6.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant