

GAHC010187102025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/2787/2025

BILAT KHAN @ BILAYET KHAN
S/O LATE ZUMO KHAN @ JASHU KHAN, R/O VILL. KAWAIMARI, BLOCK
NO. 12, P.S. SARTHEBARI, DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN 781301

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECY. TO THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS,
GOVT. OF INDIA, NEW DELHI.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
HOME DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 6

3:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER
NEW DELHI.

4:THE STATE CO ORDINATOR OF NATIONAL REGISTRAR OF CITIZENS
(NRC)

ASSAM
GUWAHATI-1

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
BARPETA
ASSAM.

6:THE LEARNED FOREIGNERS TRIBUNAL

BARPETA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K TALUKDAR, T R OVUNG,MR. A SAYED,MR. J M A
CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., SC, F.T,SC, ECI,SC, NRC,GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

18.12.2025

(K.R. Surana, J)

Both sides are duly represented.

On the prayer made by Mr. S.K. Talukdar, learned counsel for the applicant,
list the matter after the ensuing Winter Vacation.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant